
19 O'SULLIVAN LAKE
010

Diamond Drilling

Area of O'Sullivan Lake Report NQ 19

Work performed by: Osuiake Mines Ltd.

Claim N9

KK 3202

Hole NQ

150-1
150-2
150-3
2-1
2-2
2-3
1-4
1-5

Footage

79.8'
36'

83.5'
80'
96'
129'
46'
55'

Date

Aug/47 
Dec/47 
Dec/47 
Dec/47 
Dec/47 
Jan/48 
Apr/48 
Apr/48

Note

KK 3338 S-l 300' Oct/47

Notes:

AWL. 005(7-69) rev. 9-72



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD

LOCATION: DEP.. 

ELEVATION OF COLLAR. 
DATUM.-. - . .....™

&AJ0L******—^ PROPERTY 

STARTED

BEARING,--——————
DIRECTION AT START: HIP F~ J c*-f~~

COMPLETED. 

HOLE NO. .11



DIAM
S

LOGATION: Mppim
ELEVATION OF COLLAR 
DATUM

BEARING
DIRECTION AT START: D1P



DIAMOND DRILL RECO1
LOCATION: D 

ELEVATION 
DATUM..

PROPERTY

OF COLLAR STARTFD ^

A x, i ' ^O^RPAciKir. n 3 /, i cy IPLETED

J^

DIRECTION AT START: n,P J j * ..f HOLE NO /- r

DEPTH FEET

, '.. -

). ^ " '

FORM AT 1 ON

.1" ' -' 'li i -v V - J -i J i. C.——

, r - ^ — ... x ,

' - * ^" /" .'-~ C -" ^ r ,- .1 "*^V t ^ - ' i f 7 i. ' -C ^

^ ^ v^i.'—1*' ,-:*C- ."^ j -. --- ^ ' ' i ; ; '-

X:^ ..-,. -' ^ ,,,^ ,:.r A',-

' '' " ' - : -V i/' Jil*" ^t ' '^
. , /:7 ,, .'--,-'' ^X ,.,^, ''v^;

'' -' -- ' ' . -,' i ' - -
: f

,

' ^ C ,:

SAMPLE NO.

i : ,./
- ^ X"

WIDTH 
OF SAMPLE OOLD *

SLUDGE 
SOLD f

—

DRILLED BY -7 SIGNED L(fy



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
LAT.~

LOCATION: DEP.______ 

ELEVATION OF COLLAR, 
DATUM.^^^ -    --

PROPE RTY OSPLAKE VIHZ& LIMITED 

STARTED DF-CmSBKR gtly 1947.

BEARING.
DIRECTION AT START: nlP

H. si0 g. COMPLETED DSCr/BTR 10th, 1947. 

HOLE NO. ISO - 3______

DEPTH FEET

0 - 9.7

0*6-11.6

11.6-20.0
l

20,0-40.0
40.0-53.0
53.0-54.0

54.0-57.4
57.4-60*0

60.0-61.0
61.0-62.5
65.1-64. 7
64.7-66.5
66.6-67.5
67.5-74.5

FORMATION

Sheared greyiea precnatone (Jtz. carbonate
stringers

Qtz. E'ection in sheared #reenatone
25?C Qta. P fr. H. ( a* Qts.)
Sheared greenstone Few Qtst. o? rbonate string
l w Qtz. Stringer fit ief*8*
Sheared c rbonfited Kre nntono
Sorae oo G bo y e section, more (3tz. Cerbonatft St
Qtz. section in sheared greenstone
Narrow black neem noted - aatill ape o* of T. O*
Sheared greenstone* Few Qtz. carbonated atria
Contact zone, 30J& Qtz* Some P* ft H.. Snail
speok of Y.O.
Cont ct Tone. Qtz section 605t W.M.
Otz. section W.U. Several epeoke of 7*0*
Qtz. eect ion V.M* Saell spook of V.O.
Qtz. section S055 Q^tz. W*M. with P. H. A.
Sheared carbonated greenstoa* 81* Min. P. ft B
Sheared grernstone wtta carbonate stringer
eroding to flh**,r^fl Qta nrrr t 74*-0uyrr a

SAMPLE No.

9554
er   

rinxera
9565

sera
9556

9557
9558

1
9559
9560
9561

WIDTH 
OF SAMPLE

E.O

1*0

B. 6

1.0
S. S
1.4
1.6
1.0

GOLD *
SLUDGE 
GOLD f

4

DRILLED BY' SIGNED



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
LAT.

LOCATION: DEP. ———— 
ELEVATION OF COLLAR- 
DATUM __ . ———————

PROPERTY
STARTED PFCIMBfB 9th. 1947

10th, 1347
BEARING

DIRECTION AT START: n. P HOLE NO. 150 - 3 Continued

DEPTH FEET

rt A K 9*s f,

9R,B-fiP.,O

82.0-83.5

FORMATION

Sheared Otz. Porphyry 81. Him* with P. 4 H.
Sheared greenstone cftrbon^ted 9tlingtr0*

Sheared Qt?,, p^rplyry*

End of Ifolft.

. :

SAMPLE NO,

95ft2

WIDTH 
OF SAMPLE

1.0

GOLD *

1

SLUDGE 
GOLD f

 

DRILLED BY



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD

LOCATION:

ELEVATION OF COLLAR 2Hd level

DATUM _____________________

QSULAKE MINES LTD,

STARTED . 16 3.947

BEAR
DIRECTION AT START: mp ' '

M19W COMPLETED 

HOLE NO. 2" 1

DEPTH FEET

OtO-P.O
2.0 - 23.0

J5S.O - PS. 8
^6.8 - L8.1

 Q 1 r?1 '~*t O * J. " v L a *J

SI. 3 - 21.7
51.7 - S.'-. 6

*, f; A - '., *r r tt. t * D ~ ^  .-. f

'? ^ r^ o /-^ r..'i.-, c - ^:J.i

^8.?. - 42.9

4i!. 9 - 'i-^.i;
44. c - 4 5. V

45.7 - 48. f

48.5 - 50.6

DO. 6 - Lit. 9

FORMATION

C', ei rig. i ir : red corbonated ^rernbtone
Llftht grey f; he oi red preenetonr, s fc" f ^t?..

stringers, lightly sheared at H^.O*
greenstone -'Itli tu^f Den "b.
Greenstone "ith "t", fe calclt" ctrl . n/rero
tllghtly miner?: 1.1 ?.ed. 10^- ctz.
Greenstone -.'tthsc^ttered dry ^t'/.. stringers
Ground core
fdlicifJed greenstone, slightly rnlncr.^lizod
{.so t? sphalerite*
Ground core.

r cM trd frr^n-'tonc v/lth cement od serm et 37. i

The "ne IH--C '-^1 np raore !ainpreli"ed
r"hc5 {;-ne ^r dine; Into vein m^torlal
't// v^:In-"'el ninrrrli^ed with sphalerite fe

c h?; loo pyrite
Jf'ldcd -t?', breccia, fairly *ell mine' "lixed

ijphi'l^i 1 tf md three v.g, specks noted
D^rV. fine priHined citz. carbonate elightly min-
srnliv-ed Se rusty seems
Greonsto'ie "1th ra any rusty fault fcaatns

SAMPLE No.

9568

9569

9570

9571

9572

957S

WIDTH 
OF SAMPLE

1.8

0.9

1.2

1.5

2.8

E.I

GOLD t
SLUDGE 
GOLD S

*

DRILLED BY SIGNED



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
LAT.————————————————————

LOCATION: DEP,_____________ 
ELEVATION OF COLLAR iind log-?! 
DATUM ,——^.^————————-^-

PROPE RT Y 

STARTED

MINI- LTD.

BEARING N19"'
DIRECTION AT START: n , P -' -

COMPLETED 

HOLE NO.

DEPTH FEET

c* f- r i fi 1 r\r? f j| \j ** O l- * V-1*

61.3 - 81.5
61.5 - 61'. 5
6'. 5 - 64.5
64.5 - 66.5

66.5 - 68.5

68.5 - 70. i)

70.5 - 7E.O
72,0 - 75.5
73.5 - 75.0
75.0 - 80.0

FORMATION

"t-% ftfirbonote, sllphtly min. core badly brok 
en u;.i fron 5'. 5 - 5p-.5. cemented seams noted

This hole to bo completed later Rf ter
grouting w ter e^nm.

?^ud eeam (cemented)
Ehorred si li oi f led greenstone
Blue-grey si, mln. silicified greenstone P&H
Ot?. section, 40^f qtz. In sheared otx. por.
W. M. P. H. A. severe! specks v*g.
r t7. section 40^? qtz. in she- red altered por.
W. M. P. H. A.
Pt z. section SO^ qt?.. in sheered altered
-;tr. por. '-/.M. P. H. A.
Blue grey itz. por. lOJI ^tz. si. mln. P&H
Blue grey qtz. por. 5^ qtz. si* mln. P&Il.
Blue grey o t z. por 5# qtz si. rain. P&H.
Blue grey qtz. per

End of hole.

SAMPLE No.

9595

9596

9597

9598
9599-
9800
9651

WIDTH 
OF SAMPLE

1.0

2.0

2.0

2.0
1.5
1.5
1.5

GOLD *

# .* 7.

(? - 2j*

d '?8

0*}~0

0. /5L
0 - o 3
0 'O/

SLUDGE 
GOLD S

DRILLED BY. Tfroapson SIGNED,



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
LAT.-

LOCATION: DEP 
ELEVATION OF 
DATUM

PROPERTY- 

STARTED_

OOJL/i ".T. MIHfi- LTD.

Dec. t 19 8

*j/ n.nr 
BEARING ffi ̂  l!

DIRECTION AT START: — ~ lat
COMPLETED_ 

HOLE NO. ^.

Doc. 4. 1948

DEPTH FEET

0,0 - i. i
E. f; - rO.O

20.0 - 40.0
40.0 - 60.0
60.0 - 66.6
66.6 - 68.6

68.6 - 71,6
71.6 - 76.0
76.0 - 01.3

B] . :; - H4. o

B/!. 2 - '^7.0

87.0 - 90.0
90.0 - Of.. 0

FORMATION

Casing
Greenstone "1th 7*2. stringers at 16.5, 17.5
fc 19.0* Bll^litly mineralised
ThfB-rao 1th ineny narrow "t?., etringers
Mif.rrd greenstone, slightly mineralized
Greenstone beco 'ing rao -e silicified
{silicified vein nater-lnl well ralneraliyed vHth
pyrite 8r. pyrrhotite.
veil min-'-TT Ii7.ed nt7, carbonate 10^ otz.
T he.- P some -not -c much qtz-.
r (:: . crrj-bo' 1.:--. tc, narrow qt?. stringers
Tninrr-'ill '/.ed-raoi-t 1 y ••yrftte
"t?-, vc'n f f'tor'^1 v.'ith hsvy pyrite fc BOTI©
^yrrlntitff. B-nned with tuffs. 2 v.g. specks
rt.7. vein, not --ell ritne-Rlized, sphalerite
Wine li:-'ed ot?. porphyry, pyrite k pyrrohtite
^1 . -ercli^ed ^tz. porphyry

-
Fnd of h^le

SAMPLE No,

9574
9575
9576

9577

9578
9579
9580

WIDTH 
OF SAMPLE

2.0
3.0
4.4

5. S

3.0
Z. 7

3.0

GOLD f
SLUDGE 
GOLD 9

DRILLED BY SIGNED



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
LAT.—

LOCATION: DEP--
ELEVATION OF COLLAR.. 
DATUM ̂ —-————-

2nd level stetion
PROPERTY. 

STARTED_

OSULAKF L'TNFi; LTD.

Jan. 8 1946

BEARING,
DIRECTION AT START: DIP——

N20E
FLAT

COMPLETED Jan* 9 1948 

HOLE NO. 2-3______

DEPTH FEET

8.0 - 20.0

20.0 - 40.0

40.0 -41.0
41.0 - 49.0
49.0 - 50.0

50.0 - 56.0
56.0 - 58.0
58.0 - 59.0
59.0 - 60.0
60.0 - 62.5
6JkS - M..6

64.6 - 66.0
66.0 - 72.0
72.0 - 75.0
\

75.0 - 91.5

FORMATION

Sheared greyish green stone- a few qtz. carb 
onate stringers.
G hen r eft carbonated greenstone* a few narrow
^* ot?,. stringers.

Sheared greenstone si. min.
Shared corbonated greenetone
Narrow 2** qt?. stringer In sheared carbonated
greenstone

?he?'.red greyish carbonated greenstone
Greyish brecciated zone-F. W. M. P. H. A. S zonv
Sheared brecciated pirftenstone-F.W.ll.
The seme as r.bove- fairly -veil sheared
Breociuted otz, csrbonnte zone, as aboye
Sheared oarbonnted greenstone-Rusty qtz seam
at 63.0
Sheared carbontited greenstone, al. rain. PAH
t.hef'red cerbomted greenstone
Sheared breocieted xoae in greenstone
si. min. P fe H.
r : he nred carbonated greenstone-

SAMPLE NO.

9581

9582

9583
9584
9585
0#86

9S87

9588

WIDTH 
OF SAMPLE

1.0

1.0

2.0
1.0
1.0
2.5

1.4

1.0

GOLD f
SLUDGE 
GOLD S

1

j

DRILLED SIGNED...



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD

LOCATION:
LAT.--

ELEVATION OF COLLAR, 
DATUM __.---———

PROPERTY OSULAKE MI IU LTD. 

STARTED__________________

BEARING.
DIRECTION AT START: DIP___

COMPLETED-

HOLE NO. 8-3 (continue^)

DEPTH FEET

91.5 -93.0

93.0 - 95.0
95.0 - 97.0

97.0 - 99.0
99.0 - 100.0

100.0- 104.5

104.5- 106.0

106.0- 121.5
m. 5- 129.0

FORMATION

Sheared carbonated greenstone™ a few qtz. ; *
stringers, si. rain.
Qtz. section in W.M. otz. pop. F. W.M. P. H. A.
Otz s ction, 20^ qtz. in sheared qtz por.
P.W.M. P. H. A,
Otr.. section in qtz. por.30^ citz F. W.M. P. H. A.
Ct?.. section, 10?S qtz. In altered qtz.por.
si. rain. P. fe H.
D-;rk greyish altered otz por. Otz. carbonate
stringers.
Nerrow qtz s* otion in altered qtz por.
si. min P fe H.
Sheared carbonated greenstone
Blue grey at^. por.

Pnd of hole.

SAMPLE NO.

9589
9590

9591
9592

9593

9594

WIDTH 
OF SAMPLE

1.5
E.O

E.O
E.O

1.0

1.5

GOLD t SLUDGE 
GOLD 9

DRILLED BY SIGNED



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
LAT.-

LOCATION: DEP
ELEVATION OF COLLAR S Jo

S- PROPERTY. 

STARTED_
DATUM

BEARING
DIRECTION AT START: n. P

COMPLETED 

HOLE NO.



DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
LAT.-

LOCATION: DEP J. /) x- 9
ELEVATION OF COLLAR-
(/AT UM.———-——————^—

BEARING
DIRECTION AT START: D1R

PROPERTY- 

STARTED_

COMPLETED 

HOLE NO.

DEPTH FEET FORMATION SAMPLE No. OF SAMPLE GOLD *

~7
7^^ ~S

f^r. s- -a '7
J7- J 3?-3
j x - ^ - Jo-o 
J3 o' o

r^/i

-j-i ^^

6a-

Jx
/'

j^f^K^f

0 ~

.** f*.p*^
S

ifETsC**—r\f -s

f-

DRILLED BY SICNEDZtf




